

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 746 OF 2007

BABITA MALIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN MALIK Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V.S.Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aftab Rasheed, Adv.
Mr C.M.Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent is granted a week's time for filing counter
affidavit.

List again on 10.9.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj