

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.746 OF 2007

BABITA MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN MALIK

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Gp. Capt K.S. Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Rasheed,Adv.
Mr. C.M. Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Anjum,Adv.s
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The dispute is between the married couple.
By consent, the transfer petition shall stand over
for eight weeks.

In the meantime, the Registry is directed
to forward the papers to the Supreme Court
Mediation Centre. Parties are directed to appear
before the Mediation Centre on 14th December, 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master