

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 746 OF 2007

BABITA MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN MALIK

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Gp. Capt. K.S. Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Mhtab Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 746 OF 2007

BABITA MALIK

...PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

TARUN MALIK

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

However, it shall be open to the petitioner to renew the

application for transfer in case the ex-parte decree granted by
the Trial Court is set aside and the matter is restored for trial.

.....J.
[B. Sudershan Reddy]

New Delhi,
January 29, 2010

.....J.
[Surinder Singh Nijjar]